Kenneth M. Scolaro
Administrative Manager

Chad W. Regalia, PE.
Chief Engineer

Anjuman A. Islam, Ph.D.
Water Utility Director

Nathaniel Tillis RACINE ON THE LAKE

Wastewater Utility Director
(il A

City of Racine, Wisconsin

October 15, 2024

Board of Waterworks Commissioners:

Mayor Cory Mason
Alder Mollie Jones
Alder Terry McCarthy
Jens Jorgenson

John Tate Il

Natalia Taft

Stacy Sheppard

Jim Sullivan

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 3 — Contract W-24-1 — 2024 Lead Service Replacements —
Phase 2

Dear Commissioners:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 3 — Contract W-24-1 - 2024 Lead
Service Replacements — Phase 2, Miller Pipeline (contractor), in the amount of $88,777.92. This
change order is to rectify final adjustments in materials and quantities.

The original contract amount is $991,956.00. Approval of Change Order No. 2 would bring the
total contract amount to $913,857.21. This change order reflects an overall net decrease of
8.07% on the original contract amount.

Sincerely,
/

= .J' ) )”. l_-"-'lf""\__-_ ——

=TT ~—

Anjuman, Islam, Ph.D.
Water Utility Director

Al/jb

800 Center Street, Room 227 < Racine, Wisconsin 53403 » 262.636.9181 (Phone) ¢ 262.636.3933 (Fax)



CITY OF RACINE
WATER & WASTEWATER UTILITIES
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract W-24-1 2024 Lead Service Replacements - Phase 2
Change Order No. 3

Original Contract
Previous C.0O.'s
Contract Total

Contractor: M,Lu,(,( Ri K l[& ICI

$ 991,956.00
$ 10,679.13
$ 1,002,635.13

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Accepted by:
Recommended by:

Approved by:

The time provided for completlon in the contract is unchanged,

increased;- decreased , by

an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will

apply hereto.

ltem |Description of Changes-gty, units, unit prices Contract Contract
No. |Change in Completion Schedule, etc. Decrease Increase
1|ADD 1 EA 1" New Copper, Long Side $ 5,423.00
2|DEDUCT 2 EA 1" New Copper, Short Side $ 8,600.00
3|DEDUCT 19 EA Private Side Extensions $ 65,075.00
4|DEDUCT 530.0 LF Interior Copper $ 5,303.00
5|DEDUCT 3 EA Test Pit $ 1,101.00
6|DEDUCT $9,121.92 From Pavement Allowance $ 9,121.92
7|DEDUCT $5,000 from Landscape Allowance $ 5,000.00
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
Total Decrease $  94,200.92 XXXXXXX
Total Increase XXXXXXX |$  5,423.00
Change in Contract Amount due to this C.O $ 88,777.92| XXXXXXX
Adjusted Contract Amount . . ... ... ... i $ 913,857.21

0 calender days. This document shall become

Contractor Date
10/4/2024

Engineer/Department Head Date

General Manager Date




CHANGE ORDER

Project

No.
W-24-1 2024 1ead Service Replacements — Phase 2 (#8923977)

Date of Issuance: September 19, 2024

Effective Date:

[

OWNER: Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities

OWNER’s Contract No.:  W-24-1
CONTRACTOR: Miller Pipeline — Central Region

ENGINEER: CDM Smith Inc.

ENGINEER Project No.: 8203-293033

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: This change order is for extra work associated with the installation of the 2024 lead water

service line replacement project

Reason for Change Order: Extra work — See each attached document for detailed notes.

Attachments: Compiled change order document.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price
$ 991.956.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Original Contract Times

Ready for final payment: _ May 31, 2024

Net changes from previous Change Orders No 01 to No.01

$ 10,686.13

Net change from previous Change Orders No._1__to No.1

-0-
days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$991,956.00

Contract Time prior to this Change Order

Ready for final payment: _NA

Net Increase (decrease) in this Change Order

($78,091.79)

Net Increase (Decrease) in this Change Order
-0-
Days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

$913.864.21

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders

Ready for final payment: _NA

RECOMMENDED BY APPROVED BY:

W’" P Mg

ACCEPTED BY:

Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Jon Meyer, P.E. Anjuman Islam

Director
Racine Water Utility

Date: September 27, 2024 Date:

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Miller Pipeline

Date:




noaso|) Ajnueny T = ==
1eus3 50} £ 03 UpaI) [E0L==>> (62160'328) 1T998'CL6S 00°956't 668
59°450°c 00k s9°450'cS 3 cuos [ 000 A $1 sugsnipy | ‘oN ddy Aed PuE 9ouRIE]] - SHid 1SOL [PUCIIPPY| T ON 00
82829'L$ 00°1 62°829'L% L t0°0$ 00'0g 00'0 A v3 e|zuly pue ‘UeBIIIN ‘YUY - Si|d 1S8L _mze_«_uv(_ L'ON O3
:$H3AH0 FONVHD

{00 000 5§ 00'000'S- 00°08 000 00°000°58 00'LS 00°600° A v3 souemolly adedspue 6

(26 121 6%} 261216 80°84B$ 80828 00'000°04$ 1S 00°000'04 A V3 SIUBMO|IY (UaLUINE] 8

000§ 000 00°00%'8% 00'€ 00°00%'8% 00008'2$ 00°€ A eg Uoneoo| tad ‘OIUCD el | n

0008 000 00'00£'6$ 00'e 00'00£'5$ °006' LS 00°E A e3 uoeso) 1ed ‘WoRe2)Iqon 9
to0'La118) 00°6- 0025568 0092 00°'Er'0LS 00 298$ 00°62 A 21]8 paroana sV ‘[epsien apis sleaud Ailies o) doig qung Bugs|a3 pujueg (epey soeg Jajep sscde i j58 1 S
(00°e0€'58) 0£°'085~ 00°'£69'%S 0L69% 00°000'01$ CO0Le 00°000'L A &3 {4 w=)| mg W pEnEu; 47 § puofeg) Bujguinld Jaddod Jouajul [euonippy | [3
(o0s0'598)  [oo'et- oosze'vies |oose 00 006 6804 o0 5Zr'eS ooeaL A €3 ||EG 55210 MBI | PUB J9SOY JSIIN Spniau| Jous|L) BLIpgng 0 PUSDTS 'SPIS Bleald ‘0SS Jejep Jeddog MoN L B
(00'009'8$) 00C- 00°009'S6ES 0028 00°00Z'v0bS 00°00E'v$ 00°v8 A e3| juewsoejdey juswaed snouea ‘jiijoeg tenueld 57> 9pIS HoUS) OIS dIqnd *SdjAiaS Jejep 1addod meN L H

QEZY'SS 00t aoges'eits  |ooze oo'eLi'guls  [o0EZr'sy 00'1€ A 3  jueweoeidey JuswBARY SNOUEBA ‘PR JeNuBIS) (.52< '8pIS 6U0T) 9PIS AN ‘921 Jojep saddod meN .1 L

PR A d
a9f2d U Iuen aje{dwo:
1S3L0N * unm g * feno e oy Ayuend (L8 E.__o“ -_._M uuog EM y “__o; : Rl uopduosseq =._uh.
ued pig
1apiQ UN:NF—U S[Y3 UoIs|AdYy pajeisu] pra
Ing 5043 Auenp feuld
1PT-M # 19e1U0D MY

Z eseyd - 198{o.4 Juewaseidey su|] eJjAIeS pes pZ0Z

AIRN 101eM ouoRy




