Kenneth M. Scolaro
Administrative Manager

Chad W. Regalia, PE.
Chief Engineer

Anjuman A. Islam, Ph.D.
Water Utility Director

Nathaniel Tillis
Wastewater Utility Director

City of Racine, Wisconsin

November 20, 2024

Board of Waterworks Commissioners:

Mayor Cory Mason
Alder Terry McCarthy
Alder Mollie Jones
Jens Jorgenson

Jim Sullivan

John Tate Il

Natalia Taft

Stacy Sheppard

Dear Commissioners:

The work performed by Miller Pipeline (contractor) on Contract W-24-1, 2024 Lead Service
Replacements — Phase 2, has been completed. The contract totaled $913,857.21, which
included three change orders. We recommend that the work be accepted, and final payment be
authorized.

Ahjuman Islam, Ph.D.
Water Utility Director

Alljb

800 Center Street, Room 227 « Racine, Wisconsin 53403 « 262.636.9181 (Phone) * 262.636.3933 (Fax)




Racine Works Program (RWP)
Payout Request

City of Racine Ordinance Section #46-41
Date: 10/15/2024

Contractor Name: Miller Pipeline

Department: D Public Works Water/Waste WateE Other

Project Name: Miller Pipeline Lead Replacement Project Number: N/A

Munis Contract #: W-24-1

Total project hours: 2870.5 Total RWP Hours: 417
City of Racine Residents: 2 RWP Certified: 2
RWP Compliance Percentage: 14.5%

¢ Contractor employed 2 RWP- certified residents during the project
e Contractor employed 2 city residents

¢ Project span from Maxch - June 2024

e Contractor submitted required monthly payroll reports

» Contractor contacted City multiple times to hire RWP workers

Staff Recommendation:
Approve final payment to Miller Pipeline.

The contractor submitted all required payroll reports for the duration of the project.

Contractor achieved 14.5% RWP Compliance of the 20% RWP goal. Multiple attempts and sufficient efforts
were made during the project to reach the goal.

I
Signedﬁ&%\- M) Date: 10/15/2024




